Name

Rayford, Light
Kubala-Thompson, Kandy L
Amoah, Gideon

Griffin, Patrick T Jr

Piercey, Jeffrey T

Holmes, Timothy W
Pomeroy, Thomas E Jr
Shelton, David M

Hays, Justin T

Trice, Phillip E

Carrillo, Leslie C

Stinson, Jesse L

Judy, Colton J

Azubuike, Patrick N
Martinek, Kira E

Dotson, James W Jr
Cannon, Tyrone K

Clay, Alex M

Davidson, Jacquies A
Jackson, Kendall R
Campbell, Dylan A
Cooksey, Rico R

Jensen, Christopher T
Murphy, Rickey A

Owens, Derrick R M Jr
Shay, Zane A

Abdulla, Jafer M

Smith, Richard S

Leach, Jeffrey R

Smiley, Diane B

McClain, Anthony W.
Gooding, Christopher Martin
Mari, Christopher John
Soler, llianna M

Havard, Hernandez Paco
Allen, Millennium Valentine
Anderson, Laderia Brenae
Chilton, Benjamin Warrior
Harris, Gana Marie Constance
Harrison, Kaykatita Michelle
Henson, Tyler Scott
Lafortune, Cedric Armand
Lucas, Andrew

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Classification

Emer Telecom Off 1
Emer Telecom Off 4

Mgmt & Budget Analyst

Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief

Fire Fighter/Paramedic

Paramedic

Equipment Operator Senior

Professional Spec

Info Sys Comm Analyst 3

Info Sys Oper Tech 1
Engineer In Training
Engineer In Training
Equipment Operator
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Maint & Repair Wkr
Custodian

Maint & Repair Worker Se
Finance Officer Senior

Admin Svcs Officer 4
Police Commander
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Police Support Tech
Police Support Tech
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Dismissal
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Deceased
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department
DEC

DEC
Finance
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
General Services
Human Relations Commission
ITS
ITS
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
Parks
Parks
Planning Commission
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

Date

03/07/2025
03/11/2025
03/03/2025
03/31/2025
03/31/2025
03/31/2025
03/31/2025
03/01/2025
03/05/2025
03/14/2025
03/01/2025
03/21/2025
02/28/2025
02/28/2025
03/14/2025
02/28/2025
03/12/2025
03/20/2025
03/04/2025
03/23/2025
03/21/2025
03/20/2025
03/05/2025
03/11/2025
03/14/2025
03/17/2025
03/29/2025
03/14/2025
02/14/2025
03/31/2025
03/09/2025
03/21/2025
03/13/2025
02/28/2025
02/28/2025
03/03/2025
03/13/2025
03/24/2025
03/06/2025
03/25/2025
03/03/2025
03/07/2025
02/21/2025



Molina-Hernandez, Kendrick A
Stone, Autumn Carme'l
Young, Sheriece Sharron Emery
Alcala, Alondra Thalia

Kitchell, John William
Simpson, William Jacob
Young, Jonthan Fox

Beach, Sean H

Greenwood, Audrena L
Omens, Allison A

Stevenson, Jacquese R

Tur, Tarandeep Kaur

Canfield, Daniel R

Crafter, Ciara Ondrea

Jones, Roscoe L

Jensen, James Luis Guruwaya
Daniels, Terrion Cortes
Newsom, Eric Dante

Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Social Worker

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Sanitation Worker

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Equipment Operator Senior
Office Support Spec 2
Technical Specialist 2
Utility Equipment Operator
Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Social Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

03/11/2025
03/06/2025
03/05/2025
02/28/2025
03/26/2025
03/04/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/04/2025
03/12/2025
03/20/2025
03/28/2025
03/04/2025
03/05/2025
02/28/2025
03/11/2025
03/26/2025
03/04/2025



