## Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Classification	<u>Туре</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Rayford, Light	Emer Telecom Off 1	Resignation	DEC	03/07/2025
Kubala-Thompson, Kandy L	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	03/11/2025
Amoah, Gideon	Mgmt & Budget Analyst	Resignation	Finance	03/03/2025
Griffin, Patrick T Jr	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	03/31/2025
Piercey, Jeffrey T	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	03/31/2025
Holmes, Timothy W	Fire District Chief	Retirement	Fire	03/31/2025
Pomeroy, Thomas E Jr	Fire District Chief	Retirement	Fire	03/31/2025
Shelton, David M	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	03/01/2025
Hays, Justin T	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	03/05/2025
Trice, Phillip E	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Resignation	General Services	03/14/2025
Carrillo, Leslie C	Professional Spec	Resignation	<b>Human Relations Commission</b>	03/01/2025
Stinson, Jesse L	Info Sys Comm Analyst 3	Resignation	ITS	03/21/2025
Judy, Colton J	Info Sys Oper Tech 1	Resignation	ITS	02/28/2025
Azubuike, Patrick N	Engineer In Training	Dismissal	NDOT	02/28/2025
Martinek, Kira E	Engineer In Training	Resignation	NDOT	03/14/2025
Dotson, James W Jr	<b>Equipment Operator</b>	Retirement	NDOT	02/28/2025
Cannon, Tyrone K	Maint & Repair Wkr	Dismissal	NDOT	03/12/2025
Clay, Alex M	Maint & Repair Wkr	Dismissal	NDOT	03/20/2025
Davidson, Jacquies A	Maint & Repair Wkr	Dismissal	NDOT	03/04/2025
Jackson, Kendall R	Maint & Repair Wkr	Dismissal	NDOT	03/23/2025
Campbell, Dylan A	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/21/2025
Cooksey, Rico R	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/20/2025
Jensen, Christopher T	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/05/2025
Murphy, Rickey A	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/11/2025
Owens, Derrick R M Jr	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/14/2025
Shay, Zane A	Maint & Repair Wkr	Resignation	NDOT	03/17/2025
Abdulla, Jafer M	Custodian	Retirement	Parks	03/29/2025
Smith, Richard S	Maint & Repair Worker Se	Retirement	Parks	03/14/2025
Leach, Jeffrey R	Finance Officer Senior	Retirement	Planning Commission	02/14/2025
Smiley, Diane B	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Retirement	Police	03/31/2025
McClain, Anthony W.	Police Commander	Deceased	Police	03/09/2025
Gooding, Christopher Martin	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	03/21/2025
Mari, Christopher John	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	03/13/2025
Soler, Ilianna M	Police Support Tech	Dismissal	Police	02/28/2025
Havard, Hernandez Paco	Police Support Tech	Resignation	Police	02/28/2025
Allen, Millennium Valentine	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/03/2025
Anderson, Laderia Brenae	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/13/2025
Chilton, Benjamin Warrior	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/24/2025
Harris, Gana Marie Constance	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/06/2025
Harrison, Kaykatita Michelle	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/25/2025
Henson, Tyler Scott	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/03/2025
Lafortune, Cedric Armand	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/07/2025
Lucas, Andrew	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	02/21/2025

## Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Molina-Hernandez, Kendrick A	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/11/2025
Stone, Autumn Carme'l	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/06/2025
Young, Sheriece Sharron Emery	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	03/05/2025
Alcala, Alondra Thalia	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	02/28/2025
Kitchell, John William	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	03/26/2025
Simpson, William Jacob	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	03/04/2025
Young, Jonthan Fox	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	03/03/2025
Beach, Sean H	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	03/03/2025
Greenwood, Audrena L	Social Worker	Resignation	Social Services	03/04/2025
Omens, Allison A	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Resignation	Waste Services	03/12/2025
Stevenson, Jacquese R	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	03/20/2025
Tur, Tarandeep Kaur	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Resignation	Water Services	03/28/2025
Canfield, Daniel R	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Retirement	Water Services	03/04/2025
Crafter, Ciara Ondrea	Office Support Spec 2	Resignation	Water Services	03/05/2025
Jones, Roscoe L	Technical Specialist 2	Retirement	Water Services	02/28/2025
Jensen, James Luis Guruwaya	<b>Utility Equipment Operator</b>	Resignation	Water Services	03/11/2025
Daniels, Terrion Cortes	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	03/26/2025
Newsom, Eric Dante	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	03/04/2025